Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&I Marshall & Isley Bank	FORMERLY Gold Bank	102/25/2008	Banking Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enturia, Inc. (formerly Medi-Flex Hospital Products, Inc.)	
Street Address:	11400 Tomahawk Creek Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Leawood	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2193535	FREPPS
Registration Number:	1741113	MEDI-FLEX
Registration Number:	1930248	CHLORAPREP
Registration Number:	1736021	SEPPS
Registration Number:	1075364	SEPP
Registration Number:	1074401	FREPP/SEPP
Registration Number:	1090146	FREPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-753-1000 Email: uspt@polsinelli.com Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Steffens

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0054**

900103495

Address Line 1: 700 West 47th Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014677-120527 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Steffens /Timothy D. Steffens/ Signature: 04/07/2008 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=SCAN0015719_000#page1.tif source=SCAN0015719_000#page2.tif

source=SCAN0015719_000#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0055

TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Termination") is granted by M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank, a Wisconsin banking corporation ("Lender") to MEDI-FLEX HOSPITAL PRODUCTS, INC., a Kansas banking corporation, ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender is the owner and holder of that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement executed June 3, 2003, by Borrower in favor of Lender (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to terminate its security interest in all "Patents" and "Trademarks" (as defined in the Security Agreement) as granted in the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the "Patents" and "Trademarks" set forth on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Lender, who is the present holder and legal owner of the security interest in the "Patents" and "Trademarks" granted by the Security Agreement, for valuable consideration, does hereby remise, release and quit claim all property encumbered by this lien of the Security Agreement to the grantor therein, who is forever discharged from the lien of the Security Agreement affecting any and all "Patents" and "Trademarks".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same free, clear and discharged from the encumbrance of the security interest granted by the Security Agreement.

This Termination governs only the Security Agreement and does not and shall not be construed to affect any other agreement between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed this 25th day of February, 2008.

M&I Marshall & Raley Rank successor by merger to Gold Bank
(My Mon
By
Name: CHERI M. MANN

Title: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS.
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA)

On this 25th day of February, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Cheri M. Mann, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Assistant Vice President of M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank, a Wisconsin banking corporation, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said bank by authority of its board of directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year first

above written, in the Willit and State aforesaid.

Chris Stanke (Notary Public)

My Commission expires: 10/23/2011

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0056

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

PATENTS

Company	Patent	Country	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
				ORANI ANTONIO MARIA
- management (A) - mana			The second secon	
				The second secon
				The state of the s

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0057

Schedule B

TRADEMARKS

Company	Mark	Country	Application (A) Registration (R) or Series (S) No.	Registratio n or Filing Date
Medi-Flex Hospital Products, Inc.	"FREPPS"	USA	2193535	10/6/98
Medi-Flex Hospital Products, Inc	"MEDI-FLEX"	USA	1741113	12/22/92
Medi-Flex Hospital Products, Inc.	"CHLORAPREP"	USA	1930248	10/24/95
Medi-Flex Hospital Products, Inc.	"SEPPS"	USA	1736021	12/1/92
Medi-Flex Hospital Products, Inc.	"SEPP"	USA	1075364	10/18/77
Medi-Flex Hospital Products, Inc.	"FREPP/SEPP"	USA	1074401	10/4/77
Medi-Flex Hospital Products, Inc.	"FREPP"	USA	1090146	5/2/78

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 04/07/2008